FORM PTO-1595	PATENT AND A STREET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	335778
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Marconi Communications Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) <u>Marconi Intellectual Property (Ringfence) Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box_{ m Yes}oldsymbol{ar{M}}_{ m No}$	Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	3000 Marconi Drive Warrendale, Pennsylvania, 15086
Execution Dates: July 13, 2004	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? $\square_{ m Yes}$ 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5.577.229
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	Additional numbers attached? $\Box_{\text{Yes}} \boxtimes_{\text{No}}$
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ${f 1}$
Name: <u>Alan Israel, Esq.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Address: <u>KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.</u>	Inclosed
489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017	
9/14/2004 NUYRNE 00000113 5577229 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	\wedge
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 Name of Person Signing Signature	August 30, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: $\boldsymbol{3}$
	PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0419

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 13th day of July 2004

BETWEEN:

- (1) MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America ("the Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) MARCONI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RINGFENCE) INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America ("the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- (a) **The Assignor** is the proprietor for the US Patent Serial Number 5577229 issued 19 November 1996 ("the Patent").
- (b) The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee who accepts, the Patent together with the Assignor's full right, title and interest therein and thereto together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof subject to existing licences granted under the Patent by the Assignor to third parties.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor shall, on being required to do so by the Assignee and at the cost and expense of the Assignee, now or at any time in the future, execute all such documents (including obtaining notarisations and other necessary attestations) as the Assignee may reasonably consider necessary for giving full effect to this Assignment and securing to the Assignee the full benefit of the rights in this Assignment.

3. GOVERNING LAW

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

M/2733.PC-US P/62079.USD1

1 of 2

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties the day and year above written.

Signed by MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Patricia A Dollyman

Patricia A HOFFMAN

Date of Signature

July 13, 2004

in the presence of: Glenn R. Hacker

Signature of witness

Signed by MARCONI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RINGFENCE) INC. PULLOR A HOLMA

July 13, 2004

Patricia A HOFFMAN

Signature of witness

in the presence of: Glenn R. Hacker

Date of Signature

M/2733.PC-US P/62079.USD1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0421

.....

RECORDED: 09/07/2004